
DAY DATE ACTION

Wednesday 05.07.2023 Issuance of  Provisional List of Voters (Display at KCA Notice Board and Website) 

Monday 10.07.2023
Last date for receiving of  changes in provisional List of Voters if any Change of Authorize 

Representative etc.

Thursday 13.07.2023 Receive Objections in Provisional List of Voters, if any 

Monday 17.07.2023 Intimate action on Objection / Change(s) in Voters List

Saturday 22.07.2023
Representation by members to the Election Commission (if aggrieved by the decision of 

Secretary General)

Wednesday 26.07.2023 Final Decision by the Election Commission

Thursday 03.08.2023 Appeal by the members to the DGTO (if aggrieved by the decision of Election Commission)

Friday 11.08.2023 Final Decision of DGTO

Tuesday 15.08.2023
Issue Final List of Voters/ Nomination Form for Election of  Executive Committee (In 

Writing)

Tuesday 22.08.2023 Last Date for  Receiving  Nomination Forms for Executive Committee 

Thursday 24.08.2023
Scrutiny of Nomination Paper by Election Commission & Display Provisional List of 

Candidates

Saturday 26.08.2023 Filing of Objections to the Nomination of Candidates to  Election Commission 

Tuesday 29.08.2023 Final decision of Election Commission.

Thursday 31.08.2023 Issuance  Notice of Annual General Meeting

Friday 01.09.2023
Appeal to the DGTO  (In case any candidates aggrieved by the Decision of Election 

Commission)

Friday 08.09.2023 Final Decision by the DGTO (on appeal of aggrieved person, If any)

Saturday 09.09.2023 Last Date of Withdrawal of Candidates

Monday 11.09.2023 Issue Final List of Candidates for Executive Committee

Hold Polling for Election of Executive Committee              

14.09.2023 Polling Time: 12.00 NOON to 4:00 PM 

Monday 18.09.2023 Issue/Receive  Nominations for the Election of Office Bearers 

Wednesday 20.09.2023 Last date of receiving  Nominations for Election of Office Bearers

Friday 22.09.2023 Scrutiny of Nomination Paper of Office Bearers / Display Final List of Candidates

Tuesday 26.09.2023 Hold Polling for Election of Office Bearers  

Saturday 30.09.2023 Hold  91st  Ordinary General Meeting of the members of the Association. 

THE COTTON EXCHANGE, (AFTAB ALAM)
KARACHI :       04-07-2023 Secretary General

THE KARACHI COTTON ASSOCIATION
(The Cotton Exchange, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi)

Thursday

 ELECTION SCHEDULE FOR  ELECTION  OF  THE  EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
AND OFFICE BEARERS OF  THE KARACHI COTTON ASSOCIATION  

FOR THE  YEAR  2023-24 AND  FOR HOLDING 91ST  ORDINARY 
GENERAL  MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF THE ASSOCIATION


